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FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 1900.

NOTICES UNDER THE WASTE LANDS ORDINANCES.
[N otice under “ The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897,1899, and 1900.” ]

T AKE notice, that unless within three months from the 2nd day of November, 1900, the persons, i f  any, who claim any 
interest in the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of such lands, appear before the Special Officer 

appointed under section 28 of Ordinance No. 1 o f 1897 at his office at Matara and make claim to the said lands or any of 
them or to some interest therein :

Such Special Officer, in pursuance of the powers vested in him by Ordinance No. 1 of 1897, will declare by writing 
under his hand that the said lands or such of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of the Crown.

J. P. Lewis,
-------------- Special Officer.

Description of Lands referred to.
A block o f  land comprising the following lots :—

Lot.
9

13
16

166

Name o f Land.
Puhulhena, Tennehena, Puwakgahadeniyehena, Nikolahena, Sapugaha- 

hena, and Warakakosgahahena 
Puwakgahaheneatura
Serugahahena, Tollolgahahena, Illukketiyahena, and Gallenehena 
Gallenehena, Kiriwaneketiyehena, Sapugahahena, and Tennehena

Extent. 
A. B. P.

88 2 0 
13 3 20 
77 1 0 
33 1 20

213 0 0

in sheets 0 _ A 1 _  O i ^ L ,  situate in the village of Bengamuwa in the Morowak korale of the Matara District, in the 
4, 12 ana 20,28

Southern Province, as described in the annexed certified tracing therefrom, and bounded as follows : on the north by 
Natawelagodahena belonging to Crown, Dekkadandekumbura belonging to D. N. M. Gunawardana and others, Dekkadande- 
deniya belonging to ditto, Dekkadandewatta belonging to Manumperige Hin Appu and others, Nikoladeniya belonging to 
M. Hin Appu and others, Bemmagawakapatenuma belonging to M. J ay an Hami and others, the Kekunagahadola, Kerankohu- 
deniya belonging to M. Jayan Hami and others, Egoda-arambewatta belonging to ditto, Madapandeniya belonging to K. Adrian 
and others, Aluketiyedeniya belonging to D. N. M. Gunawardana and others, the path ; on the east by Mawatahena claimed 
by Kankanange Samel and others, Millagahahena claimed by ditto, Kandanhena claimed by Don Siyadoris Manamperi 
Gunawardana and others, Panderagahadeniya belonging to ditto, Nakandandeniya belonging to d itto ; on the south by 
Ahiyatuwewatta belonging to Vitaranage Andris, Ambagahawatta belonging to S. L. Abaran and others, Ahiyatuwehena 
belonging to Crown, Tennehena belonging to Crown, Kandanheneatura belonging to Crown, Kaluwanayagehenedeniya 
belonging to M. Jayan Hami and others; on the west by the Puhulhenewalakandedeniyadola, Puhulhenewalakadadeniya 
belonging to M. 'Jayan Hami and others, the Rambukowita-ganga.
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p & G w d * ™ ,  Q p w G m G * ™ ,  * ' * * ^ * ® " "
eru>. ^lusisr3 itl3 il)1£i ® ev G u / r*& k & & >e»l-iiJ  m ^ n m u jir G ^ G a G e s r Q f ie s B u J  ; 3 “ ^ ® ;^ ®  
G«r«J60« 6iiG ^Q 1ssSflC?iu(3 (ai<r«,, erto. ggiu m m u B i^ ia  ® ffoG u ira & a ( 3 Q p e s > ^  L j ^ G a G m  
«t_Q pegf)u j) p u n y a ^ eQ iL i—a m a ,

Qienusui. sireesfiiiSair^i Q utui.

9 LHgenQaeor,' Q&arGarG&eur, Ljmr&airQpatiGiLiGaer, 
/SQ&irevGaesr} en>Lys/rCsew, oip&trQ&irehsirGssar ...

13 Ljeu&airG&Gear^ifi^ijr ... ...
16 Ostujj/fis/rC’ffissr, Q^^pem rd)sirGaar) g j^ d O e i—ipGuj 

Gaesr, aeoOeeGesrGsesr
166 setOeaQairGaeiir, SBaiirGeirQapfSGujQeew^ etopairGsesr, 

QpeirGesrGsar ... ... ...

e flfireo ti. 
jy. j r .  O u.

88 a 0 
13 3 20

.77 1 0

33 1 '20

546
jy«r«y ... 213 0 0



( S )

f

Lot.
9 .

13 . 
16 . 

166 .

Extent.
Name of Land. a. k. p.

Puhulhena, Tennekena, Puwakgakadeniyehena, Nikolahena, Sapu- 
gahahena, and Warakakosgahahena ... ... 88 2 0

Puwakgakaheneatura ... ... 13 3 20
Serugahahena, Tollolgahahena, Illuketiyahena, and Gallenehena ... 77 1 0
Gallenehena, Kiriwaneketiyekena, Sapugahena, and Tennekena ... 33 l 20

Surveyor-General’s Office, 
Colomko, June 14, 1900.

Sheets O— and o  4,12
15

20,28

213 0 Q

E. Stanser T empleton, 
for Surveyor-General.

Lot.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

?
10
11

Description o f Boundaries 
Name of Land.

of the Bloch comprising Lots Nos.
Lot.

N atkawelagodakena
Dekkadandekumbura
Dekkadandedeniya
Gardens
Nikoladeniya
Bemmagawakapatenuma
Kekunagakadola
Kerankokudeniya
Egoda-arambewatta
Madapandeniya
Aluketiyedeniya
Path

12
13
14
15
16 
16$
17
18
19
20 
21 
22

9,13,16, and 166.
Name of Land.

Chenas
do.

Paddy fields
Ahiyattuwewatta
Ambagahawatta
Ahiyattuwehena
Tennehena
Kandanheneatura
Kaluwanayagehenedeniya
Pukulkenawalakandedeniyadola
Fnhulhenewalakadedeniya
Eambukowita-ganga
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